
NSF	Partnerships	for	Interna2onal	
Research	and	Educa2on		(PIRE)	

•  Supports	projects	in	which	advances	in	
research	and	educa3on	could	not	occur	
without	interna3onal	collabora3on.		

•  Facilitates	development	of	a	diverse,	globally-
engaged,	U.S.	science	and	engineering	
workforce.	

•  Open	to	all	areas	of	science	and	engineering	



•  Brazil:		
–  The	Fundacao	de	Amparo	a	Pesquisa	do	Estado	de	Sao	Paulo	(FAPESP),	Bruna	Musa,	Bruna@fapesp.br	

•  China:		
–  Ministry	of	Science	and	Technology	(MOST),	Jia	Lv,	lvjia@most.cn	

•  Czech	Republic		
–  Ministry	of	Educa3on,	Youth,	and	Sports	of	the	Czech	Republic	(MEYS),	Maria	Krausova,	maria.krausova@msmt.cz	
–  Technology	Agency	of	the	Czech	Republic	(TA	CR),	Petr	Matolín,	matolin@tacr.cz	

•  France:			
–  Agence	Na3onale	de	la	Recherche	(ANR):	Nakita	Vodjdani,	nakita.vodjdani@agencerecherche.fr	
–  Centre	Na3onal	de	la	Recherche	Scien3fique	(CNRS):	Xavier	Morise,	Xavier.MORISE@cnrs-dir.fr	

•  Germany:		
–  Deutsche	ForschungsgemeinschaZ	(DFG):	Max	Vögler,	max.voegler@dfg.de	

•  India:		
–  Science	and	Engineering	Research	Board	(SERB):	Rajiv	Kumar	Tayal,	tayal@nic.in	

•  Ireland:		
–  Science	Founda3on	Ireland	(SFI):	Aisling	McEvoy,	pire@sfi.ie	

•  Italy:		
–  Italian	Na3onal	Ins3tute	of	Nuclear	Physics	(INFN):	Antonio	Masiero,	antonio.masiero@pd.infn.it	

•  Japan:		
–  Japan	Society	for	the	Promo3on	of	Science	(JSPS):	Hiroshi	Ando,	bo_om-up@jsps.go.jp	
–  Japan	Science	and	Technology	Agency	(JST):	Takeshi	Usami	,	t2usami@jst.go.jp	

•  Republic	of	Korea:		
–  Na3onal	Research	Founda3on	of	Korea	(NRF):	Gyeong	Min,	lesoleil0913@gmail.com	

•  Mexico:		
–  Consejo	Nacional	de	Ciencia	y	Tecnología	(CONACYT):	Héctor	Sámano	Rocha,	hsamano@conacyt.mx	

•  Norway:		
–  Research	Council	of	Norway	(RCN):	Berit	Johne,	bj@rcn.no	

•  Poland:		
–  Na3onal	Science	Centre	of	Poland	(NCN):	Anna	Plater-Zyberk,	Anna.Plater@ncn.gov.pl	and	Marcin	Liana,	Marcin.Liana@ncn.gov.pl	

•  Russia:		
–  Ministry	of	Educa3on	and	Science	(MES):		Irina	Kuklina,	ikouklina@mail.ru	

•  Spain:		
–  Ministry	of	Economy	and	Compe33veness	(MINECO):	David	González	Marhnez,	Estrella	Fernandez,	or	Alfio	Rodeghiero,	sgpint@mineco.es	

•  Switzerland:		
–  Swiss	Na3onal	Science	Founda3on	(SNSF):	Dominique	Lazo-Flores	(Stutz),	dominique.lazo-flores@snf.ch	

•  Taiwan:		
–  Ministry	of	Science	and	Technology	(MOST),	Taiwan:	Jennifer	Hu,	jenhu@most.gov.tw,	(886)	2-2737-7560	

•  Turkey:		
–  Turkey:	Scien3fic	and	Technological	Research	Council	of	Turkey	(TUBITAK):	Guliz	Sutcu,	guliz.sutcu@tubitak.gov.tr	

•  USA:		
–  US	Agency	for	Interna3onal	Development	(USAID)	through	the	Partnerships	for	Enhanced	Engagement	in	Research	Program	(PEER	Science):	Annica	Wayman,	

awayman@usaid.gov	



	
	

Ins3tu3onal	Preproposal	Deadlines:		July	25	at	UW	(CMU?)	
Preliminary	Proposal	Deadline	:		September	14,	2016	

Full	Proposal	(By	Invita3on	only)	Deadline:		April	24,	2017	

	

PIRE		Examples	

ACT		(Princeton,	South	Africa,	Chile,	etc.)	
	

Taming	Water	in	Ethiopia:	An	Interdisciplinary	Approach	to	Improve	Human	Security	in	a	Water-
Dependent	Emerging	Region	

	University	of	Connec3cut	Ethiopia,	France,	Germany,	South	Korea,	UK	
.	
.		
	


